

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	0-0505	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Action	
File created:	5/7/2	2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	7/14	/2020			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of the E911 Medical Director Agreement between DeKalb County, Georgia, a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, and The Emory Clinic, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. Not to Exceed \$304,000.00. Contract term is for 1 year with 4 automatic yearly renewals.						
Indexes:							
Attachments:						cal Directorship Agreement - FINAL Directorship Agreement - FINAL20	
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	ion	Result
7/14/2020	1	Board o	of Commissi	oners	ар	proved	Pass
7/9/2020	1	ERPS-Employee Relation Public Safety Committee		ns & red	ommended for approval.	Pass	
6/23/2020	1	Board o	of Commissi	oners	de	erred to the next meeting	Pass
6/16/2020		1 Committee of the Whole Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent					
0/10/2020	1	Commit	tee of the V	Vhole	Ac	cepted to the BOC agenda - Conser	nt

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Fire & Rescue Services

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of the E911 Medical Director Agreement between DeKalb County, Georgia, a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, and The Emory Clinic, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. Not to Exceed \$304,000.00. Contract term is for 1 year with 4 automatic yearly renewals.

Information Contact: Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: 678-406-7731

PURPOSE:

To fulfill the County's need for a specialist who has the training, experience, and qualifications necessary to practice medicine in the specialty of emergency medicine, to supervise and direct emergency medical planning and oversight services as Medical Director, for the Medical Priority Dispatch System utilized by the DeKalb County E911 Center.

NEED/IMPACT:

The agreement will enable the county to utilize the services and resources of The Emory Clinic, Inc. to meet the responsibilities of DeKalb County Medical Director for Medical Priority Dispatch.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Annual cost not to exceed \$58,000, payable monthly at \$4,883.33 per the contract.

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u> To approve the agreement and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents for the Medical Director Agreement.